
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

MESCH, CLARK & ROTHSCHILD, P.C.
259 North Meyer Avenue
Tucson, Arizona 85701
Phone:   (520) 624-8886
Fax:       (520) 798-1037
Email: mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com

sgan@mcrazlaw.com
fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com

By: Michael McGrath, #6019
Scott H. Gan, #6568
Frederick J. Petersen, #19944
14146-1/de

Attorneys for Debtors

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

BERRY GOOD, LLC, 9
and related proceedings,

Debtors.

Chapter 11 Proceedings

No. 4:08-bk-16500-JMM
(Joint Administration Only)

OTHER JOINTLY ADMINISTERED DEBTORS:

BEAUDRY CHEVROLET, CHRYSLER, 
JEEP & DODGE, LLC, No. 4:08-bk-16504-EWH 9

PALO VERDE VENTURES, LLC,  No. 4:08-bk-16526-JMM :

GILA RIVER VENTURES, LLC,  No. 4:08-bk-16527-EWH :

SMART VENTURES, LLC, No. 4:08-bk-16529-JMM :

WITT VENTURES, LLC, No. 4:08-bk-16531-JMM :

BEAUDRY RV COMPANY,  No. 4:08-bk-16533-EWH :

BEAUDRY RV RESORT, INC., No. 4:08-bk-16536-JMM :

BEAUDRY RV MESA, INC., No. 4:08-bk-17015-JMM :

ORDER APPROVING
APPLICATION FOR

APPROVAL OF PAYMENT OF
FEES AND COSTS DUE FMV

OPINIONS, INC.

The Jointly Administered Debtors filed an Application for Approval of Payment of Fees and

Costs Due FMV Opinions, Inc., appraiser for the Debtors on January 29, 2009 (Dk. #192). Notice

THIS ORDER IS
APPROVED.

Dated: March 09, 2009

________________________________________
JAMES M. MARLAR

U.S. Bankruptcy Judge
________________________________________

Case 4:08-bk-16500-JMM    Doc 230    Filed 03/09/09    Entered 03/10/09 07:28:16    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2

with opportunity to object was provided to all creditors and other parties in interest as evidenced by

the Affidavit of Service on file (Dk. #195).

No objections having been filed; and the Court finding that good cause exists,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Application for Approval of Payment of Fees and

Costs Due FMV Opinions, Inc. is hereby approved in the total amount of $31,520.14 in fees and

costs for the time period November 17, 2008 up to and including December 22, 2008.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this award is interim in nature, subject to a final

allowance.

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE

297829

Case 4:08-bk-16500-JMM    Doc 230    Filed 03/09/09    Entered 03/10/09 07:28:16    Desc
 Main Document      Page 2 of 2




