		THIS ORDER APPROVED.	
		Dated: Marcl	h 09, 2009
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	 MESCH, CLARK & ROTHSCHILD, P.C. 259 North Meyer Avenue Tucson, Arizona 85701 Phone: (520) 624-8886 Fax: (520) 798-1037 Email: mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com sgan@mcrazlaw.com fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com By: Michael McGrath, #6019 Scott H. Gan, #6568 Frederick J. Petersen, #19944 14146-1/de 	(JAMES M. MARLAR U.S. Bankruptcy Judge
8 9	Attorneys for Debtors		
9 10	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
10	In re		Chapter 11 Proceedings
12 13	BERRY GOOD, LLC, and related proceedings,	므	No. 4:08-bk-16500-JMM (Joint Administration Only)
14	Debtors.		
15	OTHER JOINTLY ADMINISTERED I		
16	BEAUDRY CHEVROLET, CHRYSLER, JEEP & DODGE, LLC , No. 4:08-bk-16504-EWH		ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF PAYMENT OF
17	PALO VERDE VENTURES, LLC, No. 4:08-bk	-16526-JMM 🗵	FEES AND COSTS DUE FMV OPINIONS, INC.
18	GILA RIVER VENTURES, LLC, No. 4:08-bk-1	16527-EWH 🗵	
19	SMART VENTURES, LLC, No. 4:08-bk-16529	JMM 🗵	
20	WITT VENTURES, LLC, No. 4:08-bk-16531-JM	IM <u>⊠</u>	
21	BEAUDRY RV COMPANY, No. 4:08-bk-16533	B-EWH <u>⊠</u>	
22	BEAUDRY RV RESORT, INC., No. 4:08-bk-165	536-JMM <u>¤</u>	
23	BEAUDRY RV MESA, INC., No. 4:08-bk-17015	5-JMM 🔟	
24	The Jointly Administered Debtors filed an Application for Approval of Payment of Fees and		
25	Costs Due FMV Opinions, Inc., appraiser for the Debtors on January 29, 2009 (Dk. #192). Notice		
26 Cas			ntered 03/10/09 07:28:16 Desc
	Main Documer	nt Page 1 o	f 2

Main Document Page 1 of 2

1	with opportunity to object was provided to all creditors and other parties in interest as evidenced by		
2	the Affidavit of Service on file (Dk. #195).		
3	No objections having been filed; and the Court finding that good cause exists,		
4	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Application for Approval of Payment of Fees and		
5	Costs Due FMV Opinions, Inc. is hereby approved in the total amount of \$31,520.14 in fees and		
6	costs for the time period November 17, 2008 up to and including December 22, 2008.		
7	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this award is interim in nature, subject to a final		
8	allowance.		
9	DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE		
10			
11			
12	297829		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
Cas	2 e 4:08-bk-16500-JMM Doc 230 Filed 03/09/09 Entered 03/10/09 07:28:16 Desc		
	Main Document Page 2 of 2		